1-31-92 RE	CORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 100111236-1
Name of conveying party(les):     S. Brandon Keller     Gregory Dennis Rogers     George Harold Robbert			ress of receiving party(ies):  CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:	ον <u>X νο</u> Σ	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?YesX_ No
•			
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Other	_	Change of Name
Execution Date(s): 8/20/03, 8/20/03, 8/ 4. Application number(s) or patent numb	20/03 respective		
If this document is being filed together to	with a new appli	cation, execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/647,598	Date Filed: Au	ıg. 25, 2003	
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed</li> </ul>			pplications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	ion to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account	Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.  Maria Golnick		0 .	
	Maria Signature		Oct 06, 2003
Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4
/IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
il document to be recorded with required Mail Directo	Stop Assissment	ormation to: Recordation Services t and Trademark Office	PATENT
700046022		<del></del>	044005 50 4845 0000

Rev 05/03 (7-00046933

REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0938

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION		PA	TE	NT	AF	PL.	ICA	TI	O	N
--------------------	--	----	----	----	----	-----	-----	----	---	---

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100111236-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	8/25/03	Application No.: 10/647598
.etters Patent and	t any and all leases. Det	(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which y reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
ne run end of the xtended, as fully	TOTAL OF FORMA &	file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any ts successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or ne would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
eliver all such pa eliver all such pa mprovement(s), sa egal representative especting said inve gal proceedings, -I-P's, reissue and verything possible and enforce, for its any and all cou	e that I/we will, each time pers as may be necessarid application and said Less, and I/we agree to contion(s) or improvement(to sign all lawful papers foreign applications, to a to aid HPDC, its successor the successor that it is successor to a continuous to a continuou	re full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and kecute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further e a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and ary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or exters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or some inicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any in the total to the total disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do sors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain the patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) enses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
rents on applications of and all Letters F United States w	ons as aforesaid, to issue	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United ntries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
no shan have beer	nade known to them by	neys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of y docket number and title set forth above as soon as the the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
itor's Signature (Seal)	<i>-</i>	Date Assignment Signed:8/RO/03
ntor's Typed Name: <u>s.</u>	Brandon Keller	Date Application Signed: 8/30/3
of		Date Application Signed: 8/20/5
ty of	) \$9.: )	,
		ersonally appeared <u>\$. Brandon Keller</u> who is

PATENT REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0939

Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100111236-1

HÈWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

. ^ ^	nereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Granonfer La	Sur Au I	els. las
Inventor's Signeture (Seal)	Dete Assignment Signed:	6/ <i>3</i> -/0 s
Inventor's Typed Name: Gregory Denni	is Rogers Date Application S	Signed: 8/20/03
State of	)	
County of	) ss.: )	
Before me this day of		
personally known or proved to me on	personally appeared <u>Gregory</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the present and deed.	/ Dennis Rogers
netrument of assignment to be his/her f	ree act and deed.	orson who acknowledged the fore
		Notary Public
/	,	My commission expires;
	11.1.	•
	/// W // /	/
( Quel Maull	AL ICA WAR	dladla
iventor's Signature (Seal)	Assignment Signed:	0/20/03
ventor's Typed Name: George Harold R		11/1
Action a Typed Marie: George Marola M	obbert Date Application Sig	ined: 8/20/07
ate of	)	<del>-/-/-/</del>
Dunty of	) ss.:	,
·	)	
Before me this day of	)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared <u>George H.</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	arold Robbert wh
Before me this day of	)  the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the peresent and deed.	arold Robbert wh son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the foreg
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of reonally known or proved to me on t strument of assignment to be his/her free	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego Yetary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of	e act and deed.  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signe	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	e act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego Yetary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed  Section 1	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed  Section 1	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed  Section 1	son who acknowledged the forego
Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signe  Date Application Signe  personally appeared  basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal and deed.	Son who acknowledged the foregon who acknowledged the foregon who in who acknowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of	Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signe  Date Application Signe  personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal act and deed.	son who acknowledged the forego

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0940 PA

**RECORDED: 10/06/2003**